Amendment No. 5 To AGREEMENT By and Between County of Monterey and Credit Consulting Services, Inc.

This Amendment No. 5 is made and entered into, by and between the County of Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California, on behalf of its Health Department, specifically the Environmental Health Bureau, hereinafter referred to as "County", and Credit Consulting Services, Inc., hereinafter referred to as "CONTRACTOR".

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR entered into an AGREEMENT for an amount not to exceed \$49,000 dated June 10, 2019 to provide debt collection services for the period of July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2020 ("AGREEMNT"); and

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR amended the AGREEMENT via Amendment No. 1 date August 30, 2019 to add Exhibit B ("Monterey County Fiscal Policy"; and

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR amended the AGREEMENT via Amendment No. 2 to extend the term through June 30, 2021 and add funds in the amount of \$20,000 for an Agreement amount not to exceed \$69,000.

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR amended the AGREEMENT via Amendment No. 3 to reflect Exhibit A-1 and Exhibit B; and

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR amended the AGREEMENT via Amendment No. 4 to extend the term through June 30, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR wish to amend the AGREEMENT via Amendment No. 5 to extend the term through June 30, 2023.

NOW THERFORE, the County and CONTRACTOR hereby agree to amend the AGREEMENT, as follows:

- 1. Section 3, "TERM OF AGREEMENT"," is amended to read: The term of this AGREEMENT is from June 10, 2019, through June 30, 2023, unless sooner terminated pursuant to the terms of this AGREEMENT.
- 2. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions, and provisions of the AGREEMENT are unchanged and remain unaffected by this Amendment No. 5 and shall continue in full force and effect.

- 3. A copy of this Amendment No. 5 shall be attached to the AGREEMENT.
- 4. The recitals to this Amendment No. 5 are hereby incorporated by this reference.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this AMENDMENT No. 5 on the last day opposite the respective signatures below.

ı

	COUNTY OF MONTEREY		CONTRACTOR
By:	Dubra Wilson Contracts/Pürchasing Officer		CREDIT CONSULTING SERVICES, INC.
Date:	5/10/2022 4:19 PM PDT		
By:	Department Head (if applicable)	By:	Rodney Meeks
Date:			(Signature of Chair, President, or Vice-President)*
Approved a			Rodney Meeks, President
By:	Mary Grace Perry. — A1888B20E717442 Denuty County Counsel	Date:	Name and Title April 5, 2022
Date: 5,	Deputy County Counsel /10/2022 3:01 PM PDT		_1 _ 2/ _ 2
Approved a	as to Fiscal Provisions	By:	Rodney Marks (Signature of Sagratory Aget Sagratory)
By:	Gary Giboney		(Signature of Secretary, Asst. Secretary, CFO, Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer)*
Date:	Auditor/Controller 5/10/2022 3:26 PM PDT		Rodney Meeks, CFO
			Name and Title
Approved as to Liability Provisions		Date:	April 5, 2022
By:			
Date:	Risk Management		

*INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including non-profit corporations, the full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two (2) specified officers per California Corporations Code Section 313. If CONTRACTOR is a Limited Liability Corporation (LLC), the full legal name of the LLC shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two (2) managers. If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the full legal name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with the signature of a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. If CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business, if any, and shall personally sign the Agreement or Amendment to said Agreement.